
Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe

 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

METERING PUMP N-DH33102 11766710 E/CE   1   1,000
SERVICE SET106   1   1,000
SERVICE SET

<<<<>>>>

AUFTRAG 10    1,000         9131394 02/   1
N-DH33 -

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

GEAR BOX (MIT D-134!N>700)002 DH-05/2 412061S DH310-04-56/4   1   3,000
PUMP HEAD 30 X 60  N5003 PK-03/1 1.4571 063867S P630S-04-M1F1D   1   3,000

                   /
FLANGE005 FLA-2140 C 45 000099   1   1,000
COUPLING KLT28 KLT38006 D-79/1 240084 ROTEX 42   1   1,000

                   /
COUPLING KLT28 KLT28008 D-78/2 240083 ROTEX 38   1   2,000
SCREW, BOLT M 12  X  45009 DIN   931 8.8 100183   1  16,000
   MUTTER 6KT- M 12010 DIN   934 8 180106   1  16,000
   BAUSATZ DH ABSCHLUß011 CD-026 429116S   1   1,000
FOOT012 D-76 GG 25 220020   1   4,000
SCREW, BOLT M 16  X  50013 DIN   912 8.8 100163   1   8,000

                   /
   SCHILD ENGLISCH101 SCHI-877/1 B 155212   1   1,000

<<<<>>>>

METERING PUMP N-DH33 11766710    1,000         9131394 03/   1
E/CE -

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

HOUSING 01 D-67/11 GG 25 220016   1   1,000
PUMP YOKE, SPACER 02 D-134/1 GG 25 202011   1   1,000
COVER 03 D-64/1 GG 25 220013   1   1,000
DRIVER, TAPPET 04 D-70 GGG 60 220018   1   1,000
CONNECTING ROD 05 D-66 GGG 40 220015   1   1,000
CROSSHEAD 06 C-429/2 GGG 40 227085   1   1,000
NUT 07 C-426 C 45 227086   1   1,000
PLATE 08 D-92/1 1.4571 220073   1   1,000
TENSION ELEMENT 18 X 22 09 ST 100491   1   1,000
BOLT 10 C-86/1 16MNCR5 229004   1   1,000
COVER 12 D-65 C 45 220014   1   1,000
ADAPTER 13 CS-231 5.8 229011   1   1,000
GASKET, SEALING 15 D-71 FD 3 150304   1   1,000
GASKET, SEALING 212 X250 X0,25 16 D- 73/1 FD 13 052320   1   1,000
GASKET, SEALING 17 D-74/1 FD 3 150307   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M  5  X  30 19 DIN   963 A 2 815765   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M  6  X  12 20 DIN   912 8.8 100118   1   8,000
SCREW, BOLT M  8  X  16 21 DIN   912 8.8 100130   1  14,000
SCREW, BOLT M 12  X  30 22 DIN   939 8.8 100088   1   4,000
   MUTTER 6KT- M 12 23 DIN   934 8 180106   1   4,000
NUT M  5 24 DIN   934 A 2 815510   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT G  1/4 25 DIN   910 5.8 100405   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT G  3/4 26 DIN   910 A 4 100108   1   2,000
SEAL RING A  14  X 18 28 DIN  7603 CU 150062   1   1,000
SEAL RING A  28  X 33 29 DIN  7603 CU 150267   1   3,000
INSPECTION GLASS 31 181439   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M 18  X  1,5 32 KUNSTST 155118 TYP L1.0406-52   1   1,000

GEAR BOX (MIT D-134!N>700) DH-05/2 412061S    3,000         9131394 04/   1
DH310-04-56/4 -

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

BELLOWS 34 CR 229641   1   1,000
TUBE/HOSE CLIP 80-100/9SKZ 35 DIN  3017 1.4016 155105   1   2,000
BEARING 6206 36 DIN   625 120005   1   2,000
BEARING 51306 37 DIN   711 120013   1   1,000
SPRING WASHER B  6 38 DIN   127 1.4310 101596   1   1,000
WASHER, DISC 48X 60  X3 39 DIN   988 FEDERST 101703   1   1,000
WASHER, DISC 48X 60  X0,1 40 DIN   988 ST 101521   1   3,000
PARALLEL KEY A  8 X  7 X  38 42 DIN  6885 ST 60 100481   1   2,000
ASSEMBLY VERST.EXZENTER 44 CD-020/4 429104S   1   1,000
WORM WHEEL 56/4 46 C-25 2.1060.03 223011   1   1,000
WORM SHAFT 56/4 47 C-55/7 16MNCR5 224050   1   1,000
ASSEMBLY AUSF.A 49 CDS3-03/4 429631S   1   1,000
HOUSING 51 D-103 C 45 220080   1   1,000
SPINDLE 52 D-104 C 15 220081   1   1,000
CONNECTION STUD 53 D-105/1 C 45 220082   1   1,000
ORIFICE G 3/8-G 1/8I 54 K- 77/2 5.8 227062   1   1,000
HOUSING 55 K- 78 9SMN28 K 227063   1   1,000
GASKET, SEALING 14 X 21 56 VULKOLLAN 150453 ERSATZ FÜR :   1   1,000
INSPECTION GLASS G 3/8 56 GN 541 POLYAMID 155159   1   2,000
SETSCREW M  4  X   8 58 DIN   916 45 H 102167   1   1,000
GLAND, SCREW CONNECTION 59 WE  8 LLR ST A3K 170246   1   2,000
GLAND, SCREW CONNECTION 60 TE  8 LLR ST A3K 170004   1   1,000
GLAND, SCREW CONNECTION G  3/8 -8MM OD 61 K- 73/2 ST 227079   1   1,000
GLAND, SCREW CONNECTION 62 GE  8 LLR ST A3K 170140   1   1,000
TUBE, PIPE 8  X  1 63 DIN  2391 ST 35 815006   4   0,260
TUBE, PIPE 8  X  1 64 DIN  2391 ST 35 815006   4   0,220
TUBE, PIPE 8  X  1 65 DIN  2391 ST 35 815006   4   0,094

GEAR BOX (MIT D-134!N>700) DH-05/2 412061S    3,000         9131394 04/   2
DH310-04-56/4 -

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

SLEEVE 66 D-63 ST 35 220012   1   1,000
O-RING 108   X  3 67 NBR 152101   1   2,000
GASKET, SEALING 68 D-72 FD 3 150305   1   1,000
SEAL RING A  30  X 52  X 7 69 DIN  3760 FPM 150321   1   1,000
WASHER, DISC B  6,4 70 DIN  9021 A4 101512   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M  6  X   6 71 DIN   933 8.8 100446   1   1,000
SEAL RING A  17  X 22 72 DIN  7603 CU 150289   1   2,000
SCREW, BOLT M  6  X  50 73 DIN   912 8.8 100008   1   4,000
O-RING 7,64X  1,78 75 NBR 811002   1   1,000
SCREENING 76 D-130 PLEXIGLAS 303369   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M  5  X  16 77 DIN   912 A4-70 815433   1   2,000
WASHER, DISC 5,3 78 DIN   433 PE 101365   1   2,000
SCREW, BOLT M  8  X  25 79 DIN   933 8.8 100247   1   6,000
   SCHILD "ACHTUNG" 80 SCHI-872/2 PVC 155083 F.PU.HALTER-ABDECKUN   1   1,000

<<<<>>>>

GEAR BOX (MIT D-134!N>700) DH-05/2 412061S    3,000         9131394 04/   3
DH310-04-56/4 -

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

CYLINDER 01 D-69 GG 20 220017   1   1,000
CRANK SHAFT 02 C-388/2 GGG 60 227045   1   1,000
ECCENTRIC 03 C-9/4 GGG 60 226502   1   1,000
BUSHING, SOCKET 04 C-387 C 45 227044   1   1,000
COVER 05 C-396/2 2.1052 227054   1   1,000
PIVOT 06 C-13/3 16MNCR5 227604   1   1,000
PARALLEL KEY 07 C-14 ST 60 K 100479   1   1,000
PIVOT 08 P-10/5 C 45 K 250908   1   1,000
PLATE 09 CS-21/2 ST 37 229526   1   1,000
PLATE MB  6 11 DIN  5406 ST 120026   1   1,000
   SCHRAUBE ZYL- M 8  X  20 12 DIN   912 8.8 100131   1   4,000
NUT KM 6 13 DIN   981 ST 120027   1   1,000
PIN 8  X 16 14 DIN  1481 FEDERST 102077   1   1,000
GASKET, SEALING 0,15DICK 15 D-23/2 FD 3 150081   1   1,000
BEARING QJ306 MA 16 DIN   628 120028   1   1,000
WASHER, DISC S  8 17 FEDERST 101625   1   4,000
RING 18 C-386/2 C 45 227043   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M  6  X  12 19 DIN   933 8.8 100229   1   1,000
WASHER, DISC 30X 42  X2,5 20 DIN   988 FEDERST 101702   1   1,000

<<<<>>>>

ASSEMBLY VERST.EXZENTER CD-020/4 429104S    3,000         9131394 05/   1
-

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

   GEHAEUSE 01 CS-198/4 GG 25 229610   1   1,000
SPINDLE 02 CS-206 C 45 229618   1   1,000
HANDWHEEL 03 HS 18 AL 128020   1   1,000
   ANZEIGER STELL- S80 G/72 60HU 04 C-62/4 128014   1   1,000
BUSHING, SOCKET 05 CS-209/1 9SMNPB28 229621   1   1,000
COVER (GESCHL.) 06 CS-201/2 ST 229613   1   2,000
SHAFT 08 CS-207/2 9SMN28 K 229619   1   1,000
GASKET, SEALING 09 DS-47 FD 3 150309   1   1,000
GASKET, SEALING 10 DS-48/1 FD 3 150310   1   2,000
NUT 11 CS-154/1 2.1020 229536   1   1,000
BEARING 51203 14 DIN   711 120011   1   2,000
BEARING 6304 15 DIN   625 120008   1   1,000
BEARING 6004 16 DIN   625 120029   1   1,000
WHEEL 17 CF 53 155110   1   1,000
WHEEL 18 CF 53 155111   1   1,000
   MUTTER 19 DI-0564 ST 240501   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M  8  X  25 20 DIN   933 8.8 100247   1   4,000
SCREW, BOLT M  6  X  18 21 DIN   933 8.8 100231   1   8,000
PIN 6  X 36 22 DIN  1481 FEDERST 102076   1   3,000
DISC SPRING A 40  X20,4X2,25 23 DIN  2093 FEDERST 100470   1   2,000
RETAINING RING, CIRCLIP 20 X 1,2 24 DIN   471 FEDERST 101604   1   2,000
RETAINING RING, CIRCLIP 52 X 2 25 DIN   472 FEDERST 101678   1   1,000
SETSCREW M  8  X  12 27 DIN   916 45 H 102038   1   1,000
O-RING 46   X  3 29 NBR 70 152100   1   1,000
SEAL RING A  20  X 35  X 7 30 DIN  3760 NBR 150319   1   1,000
WASHER, DISC 20X 28  X0,1 32 DIN   988 ST 101698   1   3,000
WASHER, DISC 20X 28  X2 33 DIN   988 FEDERST 101699   1   1,000

ASSEMBLY AUSF.A CDS3-03/4 429631S    3,000         9131394 05/   1
-

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

<<<<>>>>

ASSEMBLY AUSF.A CDS3-03/4 429631S    3,000         9131394 05/   2
-

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

NUT 01 DI-3441/2 C 45 010166   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M  4  X  12 02 DIN   912 8.8 100624   1   2,000

<<<<>>>>

   MUTTER DI-0564 240501S    3,000         9131394 07/   1
-

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

V-PACKING RING 30 X 42 01 PN- 1311 N5 364224   1   2,000
BASE RING     30 X 42 02 PN- 1312 N5 360918   1   1,000
COMPRESSION RING  30 X 42 03 PN- 1313 N5 360919   1   1,000
COMPRESSION RING M  30 (1) 04 PN- 1116/1 1.4571 311653   1   1,000
HOUSING 06 P  630 S2-1/1 1.4571 333601   1   1,000
PISTON, PLUNGER 30 60HUB 07 PN-  474/1 AL2O3 314955   1   1,000
VALVE 08 PV  32-0128/2 1.4581 540082   1   2,000
COVER (PV32)     =BL0483 14 P15/40G-1/7 1.4581 316004   1   2,000
GLAND, SCREW CONNECTION 32 (MASS "A") 17 PN-   21/3 1.4581 312661   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M 12  X  50 18 DIN   938 A2-70 100341   1   8,000
SCREW, BOLT M 12  X  50 19 DIN   931 8.8 ZN 100186   1   4,000
NUT M 12 20 DIN   934 A 4 100291   1   8,000
   MUTTER 6KT- M 12 21 DIN   934 8 ZN 100289   1   4,000
GASKET  21,5X 31,5X 2 22 FD 10 150120   1   4,000
WASHER, DISC 100 X 3 23 MIPOLAM 101640   1   1,000

<<<<>>>>

PUMP HEAD 30 X 60  N5 PK-03/1 063867S    3,000         9131394 04/   1
P630S-04-M1F1D -

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

HOUSING001 PV32-250/2 1.4581 341504   1   1,000
HOUSING002 PV32-249/2 1.4581 341503   1   1,000
VALVE SEAT003 PV32-247/4 1.4571 341507   1   1,000
BALL 3/4" (19,05)004 ISO 3290 G28 1.4401 120517 (DIN5401)   1   2,000
GASKET, SEALING 23,5X 28,5X 1005 FD 10 150300   1   2,000

<<<<>>>>

VALVE PV32-0128/2 540082S    6,000         9131394 06/   1
DICHTG.FD10 -

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

INTERMEDIATE PIECE 01 D-75 C 45 220019   1   1,000
GASKET, SEALING 02 D-77 FD 3 150308   1   1,000
COVER 03 K- 82 ST52-3 227065   1   1,000
SCREW, BOLT M  8  X  16 04 DIN   933 8.8 100242   1   4,000
SCREW, BOLT M 12  X  40 05 DIN   933 8.8 100264   1   8,000
   MUTTER 6KT- M 12 06 DIN   934 8 180106 4.010.0201.60   1   8,000

<<<<>>>>

   BAUSATZ DH ABSCHLUß CD-026 429116S    1,000         9131394 04/   1
-

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe



 6.05.11

SERVICE SET

30.07.98 2039863 511176671000

OIL 100   10,0 L001 790004 GETRIEBE   1   1,000
OIL 100    5,0 L002 790003 GETRIEBE   1   1,000
FUNNEL 120003 POLY 155011   1   1,000
WRENCH 58/62004 DIN  1810 ST 270011 (PN-21)   1   1,000
V-PACKING RING 30 X 4201 PN- 1311 N5 364224   1   6,000
BASE RING     30 X 4202 PN- 1312 N5 360918   1   3,000
COMPRESSION RING  30 X 4203 PN- 1313 N5 360919   1   3,000
GASKET  21,5X 31,5X 222 FD 10 150120   1  12,000

<<<<>>>>

SERVICE SET    1,000         9131394 03/   1
-

Remarks

Name Date Customer No. Com.No.

Line Quantity Description Drawing-No. Material Part-No. Remark UOM

For ordering parts : For Part-No. with alphabetic appendix Order-No. is mandatory. UOM: 1=Each,2=Kg,3=Litre,4=Metre,5=m 2

Producer Description Drawing-No. Part-No. Quantity Serial-No. Page

Bran+Luebbe


